International Section 214 Application TA Resources N.V. Page 1 of 1

ATTACHMENT 2

Question 14

The following information is provided pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(h):

The following entity own a ten percent or greater equity interest, or controlling interest, in TA Resources N.V.

Name:	SETAR N.V.
Address:	Seroe Blanco 29-A
	Oranjestad, Aruba
Citizenship:	Dutch (Aruba)
Principal business:	Telecommunications
Percent of ownership:	100%

In turn, SETAR, N.V. is wholly-owned by the Government of Aruba, and overseen by the Ministry of Telecommunications of Aruba. The Ministry's address is L.G. Smith Boulevard 72, Oranjestad, Aruba

Mr. Zenovio Roland Croes is a director of TA Resources N.V. and of SETAR, NV (the incumbent telecommunications provider in Aruba). Other than Mr. Croes, TA Resources has no interlocking directorates with foreign carriers to report.